Services (a Non-major Enterprise Fund) of $2 thousand.  On the Enterprise Fund financial
statements, these amounts were reported as capital contributions.

Transfers In

Transfers Out General Fund

Higher
Education

Fund

Workers’
Compensation
Commission

Non-major
Enterprise

Funds Total
General Fund $ 760,649$   393$   6,005$   767,047$
Higher Education Fund 44,277   44,277
Workers’ Compensation Commission 1   1
Non-Major Enterprise Funds 2,976   2,976
  Total 47,254$   760,649$   393$   6,005$   814,301$

59

(7) Capital Assets

Primary Government

Capital asset activity for the year ended June 30, 2006 was as follows (expressed in thousands):

(1) Includes transfers within the primary government, assets that were not previously reported, accounting errors and other
changes.

(2) Balance June 30, 2005 restated by ($29,737).

Balance
July 1, 2005
(as restated)

Adjustments/
Transfers (1) Additions Deletions

Balance
June 30, 2006

Governmental activities:
Capital assets, not being depreciated:

Land 445,410$   2,679$   37,671$   (452)$   485,308$
Construction in progress 2,041,364   (531,711)   563,020   (107)   2,072,566
Other non-depreciable assets 3,701   285   212   (4)   4,194

Total capital assets, not being
   depreciated 2,490,475   (528,747)   600,903   (563)   2,562,068

Capital assets, being depreciated:
Land improvements 130,974   11,106   636   (104)   142,612
Infrastructure 8,989,226   451,368   188   (15,166)   9,425,616
Leasehold improvements 1,117   8   1,125
Buildings 933,743   69,350   13,676   (2,668)   1,014,101
Equipment (2) 614,034   2,507   56,600   (49,622)   623,519
Other depreciable assets 8,449   2,457   1,621   (21)   12,506

Total capital assets, being
   depreciated 10,677,543   536,796   72,721   (67,581)   11,219,479

Subtotal 13,168,018   8,049   673,624   (68,144)   13,781,547
Less accumulated depreciation for:

Land improvements (41,964)   (1,612)   (3,815)   19   (47,372)
Infrastructure (3,743,943)   954   (301,507)   15,166   (4,029,330)
Leasehold improvements (394)   (1)   (51)   (446)
Buildings (380,985)   (3,378)   (25,029)   1,291   (408,101)
Equipment (423,823)   (16,767)   (45,382)   45,736   (440,236)
Other depreciable assets (2,424)   (255)   (1,340)   17   (4,002)

Total accumulated depreciation (4,593,533)   (21,059)   (377,124)   62,229   (4,929,487)
Governmental activities capital
   assets, net 8,574,485$   (13,010)$   296,500$   (5,915)$   8,852,060$

60

 (1) Includes transfers within the primary government, assets that were not previously reported, accounting errors and other
changes.

Discretely Presented Component Units

Activity for ADFA for the year ended June 30, 2006 was as follows (expressed in thousands):

Activity for ASLA for the year ended June 30, 2006 was as follows (expressed in thousands):

Balance
July 1, 2005

Additions/
Deletions

Balance
June 30, 2006

ADFA:
Capital assets being depreciated:

Equipment  $   515  $   97  $   612
Less accumulated depreciation for: